the Centrais Subprojects Agreements;  

(r) monitoring criteria for the Certification Subprojects and the Centrais 

Subprojects and a model of the Certification Subprojects Agreements and 

of the Centrais Subprojects Agreements;  

(s) the maximum amount of three hundred fifty thousand Dollars (USD 

350,000) for each Innovation Subproject under the Innovation Subprojects 

Agreements; 

(t) the eligibility and selection criteria and procedure for the Innovation 

Subprojects;  

(u) a detailed description of the activities to be performed by the Innovation